1
RB-F900
User Manual
Fingerprint System
2
                            Ver 1.1
User Guide
 Thank you for Using RingBell F-900.

Authorization success.
Employee Name Card
TYPE Key tag Type
33
8) User Info Screen
  User ID and picture will show when authorize.
  Modify User Information in PC software then transfer to RB-F900.
9) Failure screen when authorize
User Picture
Fingerprint authorize failure Fingerprint scan wait time over. Not register card screen
Password failure User do not have password Not register ID
34
3-1 System Analysis------------------------------------------35
3-1-1 Network connection--------------------------------------------------- -35
3-1-2 RS-485 1:N connection ----------------------------------------------- -35
3-1-3 RS-485 1:1 connection------------------------------------------------ -36
3-1-4 Single connection------------------------------------------------------ -36
3-2 System Install --------------------------------------------37
3-2-1 Installation advice----------------------------------------------------- -37
3-2-2 Holder Install ---------------------------------------------------------- -37
3-2-3 Terminal connection-------------------------------------------------- -38
3-2-4 Hold RB-F900---------------------------------------------------------- -39
3-2-5 Ehernet connection (cable) ------------------------------------------ -40
3-3 Correct Authorization----------------------------------41
Section 3
System Analysis and Install
35
3-1 System Analysis
3-1-1 Network connection
3-1-2  RS-485 1:N Connection
LAN  / INTERNET
Admin PC
Door Lock
Exit Button
RFP-407 RFP-407 RFP-407
Network connection is connect multi RB-F900 thru Internet (TCP/IP Internet).
1:N connection is use RS-485 interface to connect multi RB-F900 to PC.
Specification communication length is 1.2Km and maximum connect is 16.
PC do not have RS-485 terminal so use RS-232C convertor.
RS -485
Admin PC
Door Lock
Exit Button
RS-232 C < -> RS-485
Converter
RFP-407 RFP-407 RFP-407
36
3-1-3  RS-485 1:1 Connection
3-1-4  Single connection
1:1 connection is using RS-485 interface to connect admin PC and RB-F900. Communication
maximum length is 1.2Km.
Stand alone RB-F900 without admin PC.
Door Lock Exit Button
RFP-407
Door Lock EXIT
RFP-407
convertor
Admin PC
37
3-2 System Install
3-2-1  Installation advice
Please advice RB-F900 installation guide below. RB-F900.
1) Please avoid direct sun. Sun can cause problem with scan fingerprint.
2) High temperature, water, and dust also can cause scanner of fingerprint.
3) Please beware of install holder of RB-F900, it have to be open in any ways.
4) Avoid noise from other device. Please keep away from radio, microwave and TV.
3-2-2  Holder Install
Install holder against RB-F900 to the wall. See picture below.
Fix screw on the wall